New Growth History

Parcel count

Class |
Residential value

Class 2
Open Space

Class 3
Commercial

Class 4
Industrial

Class 5
Personal Property

Total Value

New Growth:
Residential
Commercial
Industrial
Personal Property

Total New Growth

Tax Rate

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

10,988 10,957 11,062 11,210 11,319 11,258

1,851,355,400 1,999,569,200 2,410,948,400 2,639,992,672 2,707,210,637 3,451,647,265

11,378

3,756,711,515

11,559

11,479

11,529

3,991,846,715 3,768,434,349 3,536,563,074

- - - - - 0 0 - - -
149,675,300 161,408,000 202,819,500 220,713,931 226,208,241 326,981,202 339,775,976 347,227,194 355,834,481 347,851,538
289,219,500 303,964,800 376,029,600 428,964,600 446,278,100 522,325,600 528,461,000 527,204,100 525,145,270 517,805,150

51,627,700 53,348,100 65,093,800 70,053,840 91,641,040 83,887,350 90,055,530 125,558,860 101,661,910 122,436,070
2,341,877,900 2,518,290,100 3,054,891,300 3,359,725,043 3,471,338,018 4,384,841,417 4,715,004,021 4,991,836,869 4,751,076,010 4,524,655,832

639,838 449,961 395,041 365,029 448,476 606,812 509,659 658,097 271,104 454,814
92,864 177,052 148,548 53,865 78,588 62,898 38,852 67,340 168,184 40,345
419,362 226,402 473,040 58,295 295,686 137,738 92,176 75,508 74,973 23,213
132,756 67,793 126,200 215,994 292,304 85,761 124,219 375,582 199,085 288,189
1,284,820 921,208 1,142,829 693,183 1,115,054 893,209 764,906 1,176,527 713,346 806,561
13.11 12.82 11.57 11.07 11.04 9.17 9.02 8.86 10.23 11.17



New Growth History

Parcel count

Class |
Residential value

Class 2
Open Space

Class 3
Commercial

Class 4
Industrial

Class 5
Personal Property

Total Value

New Growth:
Residential
Commercial
Industrial
Personal Property

Total New Growth

Tax Rate

2010 2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018 2019

11,509 11,391

3,399,580,062 3,328,919,630

11,424

3,255,806,450

11,436

3,217,480,235

11,452

3,371,434,850

11,492

3,5562,506,315

11,520

3,726,279,795

11,529

3,874,399,665

11,555 11,617

4,059,785,510 4,272,029,010

333,182,926 310,222,034 308,003,593 309,624,420 325,825,247 328,874,548 341,949,596 359,534,699 358,798,507 359,840,194
489,851,380 437,809,300 410,483,000 407,055,540 407,305,100 411,898,150 455,361,180 456,515,020 466,888,250 464,948,740
132,142,780 115,345,280 134,461,850 144,635,680 152,029,910 139,805,150 143,307,330 162,606,840 169,074,130 176,962,790
4,354,757,148 4,192,296,244 4,108,754,893  4,078,795,875 4,256,595,107 4,433,084,163  4,666,897,901 4,853,056,224  5,054,546,397 5,273,780,734
379,819 302,728 427,461 424,622 416,329 367,721 390,464 450,975 899,734 825,590
25,485 42,284 8,699 82,159 68,952 29,033 23,845 43,011 33,187 52,032
11,828 18,141 2,056 13,705 35,440 5,566 32,034 69,791 4,071 50,718
270,631 150,169 416,293 323,616 526,772 313,776 373,661 621,758 542,910 587,138
687,763 513,322 854,509 844,102 1,047,493 716,096 820,004 1,185,535 1,479,902 1,515,478
12.03 12.95 13.73 14.34 14.45 14.84 14.50 14.58 14.65 14.66



New Growth History

Parcel count

Class |
Residential value

Class 2
Open Space

Class 3
Commercial

Class 4
Industrial

Class 5
Personal Property

Total Value

New Growth:
Residential
Commercial
Industrial
Personal Property

Total New Growth

Tax Rate

2020

11,681

4,506,862,400

384,322,107

502,632,510

188,319,520

5,582,136,537

988,933
181,576
206,485
487,424
1,864,418

14.51



