

New Growth History

	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009
Parcel count	10,988	10,957	11,062	11,210	11,319	11,258	11,378	11,559	11,479	11,529
Class 1 Residential value	1,851,355,400	1,999,569,200	2,410,948,400	2,639,992,672	2,707,210,637	3,451,647,265	3,756,711,515	3,991,846,715	3,768,434,349	3,536,563,074
Class 2 Open Space	-	-	-	-	-	0	0	-	-	-
Class 3 Commercial	149,675,300	161,408,000	202,819,500	220,713,931	226,208,241	326,981,202	339,775,976	347,227,194	355,834,481	347,851,538
Class 4 Industrial	289,219,500	303,964,800	376,029,600	428,964,600	446,278,100	522,325,600	528,461,000	527,204,100	525,145,270	517,805,150
Class 5 Personal Property	51,627,700	53,348,100	65,093,800	70,053,840	91,641,040	83,887,350	90,055,530	125,558,860	101,661,910	122,436,070
Total Value	2,341,877,900	2,518,290,100	3,054,891,300	3,359,725,043	3,471,338,018	4,384,841,417	4,715,004,021	4,991,836,869	4,751,076,010	4,524,655,832
New Growth:										
Residential	639,838	449,961	395,041	365,029	448,476	606,812	509,659	658,097	271,104	454,814
Commercial	92,864	177,052	148,548	53,865	78,588	62,898	38,852	67,340	168,184	40,345
Industrial	419,362	226,402	473,040	58,295	295,686	137,738	92,176	75,508	74,973	23,213
Personal Property	132,756	67,793	126,200	215,994	292,304	85,761	124,219	375,582	199,085	288,189
Total New Growth	1,284,820	921,208	1,142,829	693,183	1,115,054	893,209	764,906	1,176,527	713,346	806,561
Tax Rate	13.11	12.82	11.57	11.07	11.04	9.17	9.02	8.86	10.23	11.17

New Growth History

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Parcel count	11,509	11,391	11,424	11,436	11,452	11,492	11,520	11,529	11,555	11,617
Class 1 Residential value	3,399,580,062	3,328,919,630	3,255,806,450	3,217,480,235	3,371,434,850	3,552,506,315	3,726,279,795	3,874,399,665	4,059,785,510	4,272,029,010
Class 2 Open Space	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Class 3 Commercial	333,182,926	310,222,034	308,003,593	309,624,420	325,825,247	328,874,548	341,949,596	359,534,699	358,798,507	359,840,194
Class 4 Industrial	489,851,380	437,809,300	410,483,000	407,055,540	407,305,100	411,898,150	455,361,180	456,515,020	466,888,250	464,948,740
Class 5 Personal Property	132,142,780	115,345,280	134,461,850	144,635,680	152,029,910	139,805,150	143,307,330	162,606,840	169,074,130	176,962,790
Total Value	4,354,757,148	4,192,296,244	4,108,754,893	4,078,795,875	4,256,595,107	4,433,084,163	4,666,897,901	4,853,056,224	5,054,546,397	5,273,780,734
New Growth:										
Residential	379,819	302,728	427,461	424,622	416,329	367,721	390,464	450,975	899,734	825,590
Commercial	25,485	42,284	8,699	82,159	68,952	29,033	23,845	43,011	33,187	52,032
Industrial	11,828	18,141	2,056	13,705	35,440	5,566	32,034	69,791	4,071	50,718
Personal Property	270,631	150,169	416,293	323,616	526,772	313,776	373,661	621,758	542,910	587,138
Total New Growth	687,763	513,322	854,509	844,102	1,047,493	716,096	820,004	1,185,535	1,479,902	1,515,478
Tax Rate	12.03	12.95	13.73	14.34	14.45	14.84	14.50	14.58	14.65	14.66

New Growth History

	<u>2020</u>
Parcel count	11,681
Class 1 Residential value	4,506,862,400
Class 2 Open Space	
Class 3 Commercial	384,322,107
Class 4 Industrial	502,632,510
Class 5 Personal Property	<u>188,319,520</u>
Total Value	<u><u>5,582,136,537</u></u>
New Growth:	
Residential	988,933
Commercial	181,576
Industrial	206,485
Personal Property	<u>487,424</u>
Total New Growth	1,864,418
Tax Rate	14.51